

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (SONIPAT CAMPUS)

Notice Inviting Quotation

The Executive Engineer [SNP], Works Department, IIT Delhi invites sealed item rate quotations on behalf of BOG, IIT Delhi from Contractor of Repute for the following work: Time & date

behalf of BOG, III Delili II of Control of Last date								& time	Time & date
Sr. No.	NIQ No.	Name of work & Location	Estimate d Cost put to quotation	Earnest Money IINR1	Quotation Fee	Complet	Receipt of application	Issue of quotation document s	submission & opening of quotation
	_					6	7	8	30-10-2023
1	2	3	4	5			23-10-2023	2 5 -10-	upto 3 PM
1	11/EW/SNP/IITD/2023-24	Replacement of Defective Compound Lights of Sonipat Campus of IIT Delhi.	Rs. 1,98,920.00	NIL	Rs.150.00	30 days	Upto 5:00 PM	2023 Upto 1:00 PM	Opening on same date at 3:30 PM

The quotation document can be obtained from the office of the J.E[E]. Room No. 164, ITEC building IIT Sonipat Campus. Quotation will be issued to eligible contractors / firms provided they produce following documents with application enclosed proof of quotation fees with the bank :

- 1. Attested copy of GSTIN
- 2. Work Completion Certificate of similar work like supplying & fixing of electrical works. Three similar works each costing not less than Rs.80,000.00, or two similar works each costing not less than Rs.1,19,000.00, or one similar work costing not less than Rs.1,59,000.00 (all figures rounded to nearest thousand)
- 3. Valid Electrical Licence

Quotation in sealed envelope shall be submitted in the office of the J.E[E]. Room No. 164, ITEC building IIT Sonipat Campus.

Authority of IIT Delhi (Sonipat Campus) reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason.

[d] Name of work [c] Date of opening [b] Quotation No. [a] Name of the firm and address